## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kristofer Kjoerling	11/04/2010
Lars Villemoes	11/04/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coding Technologies Sweden AB	
Street Address:	Doebelnsgatan 645	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	2-113 52	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12473075	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group
Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHO0153C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment SCHO0153C#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025484 FRAME: 0861 Attorney Docket No.: SCHO0153C

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We/I, Kristofer KJORLING and Lars VILLEMOES, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(S)", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

# METHOD FOR REDUCTION OF ALIASING INTRODUCED BY SPECTRAL ENVELOPE ADJUSTMENT IN REAL-VALUED FILTERBANKS

	Filing Date:	May 27, 2009	Serial No	12/473,075	
645, 2-11 entire righ	3 52 Stockholm	<u>Sweden,</u> hereinafter r est in the said invention	eferred to as "ASSIG	ace of business at <u>Doebelr</u> NEE", is desirous of acqui n any Letters Patent which	ring the
other good these pre and assig Patent an countries substitution and enjoy	od and valuable sents does sell, ins, all right, title, id any Letters Pathroughout the ons, conversions, red by said ASSI	consideration, ASSIG assign, and transfer u and interest in and to stent which may be her world, including any reissues, revivals, pro	NOR(S) have sold, a nto the said ASSIGN said invention, said a reafter granted on the divisions, renewals, longation, or extensio lusively as it would ha	vn that, for One Dollar (\$1.0 issigned, and transferred, EE, and ASSIGNEE'S succeptification for United States same in the United States continuations in whole consthereof, said interest to lave been held and enjoyed time.	and by cessors Letters and all or part, be held
expense, verify, ack the reissu as ASSIC improvem	cooperate with A knowledge, and o e thereof, and in SNEE may lawf	ASSIGNEE in the prosected in the prosecution in the prosected in the prose	ecution of said applice papers, including app nt and transfer thereo n or maintain Letter	ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNATION and/or applications, explications for Letters Patent f, and will perform such other second inventional ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNATION at the ASSIGNATION and ASSIGNATION and ASSIGNATION at the ASSIGNATION and ASSIGNA	xecute, and for ner acts on and
identificati	on that may be	e attorney of record necessary or desirable ce for recordation of thi	in order to comply w	on this Assignment any vith the rules of the United	further States
This Assig	gnment may be nd all of which ma	executed in one or may be taken together as	nore counterparts, ea one and the same As	ch of which shall be deen signment.	ned an
IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREO Delow.	F, ASSIGNOR(S) has I	nereunto signed his na	ame to the assignment on th	ne date
Kristofer K	COERLING!		2010 - 1	1-04	
1	~ //	7	2010-	11-04	
Lars VILLE	EMOES		DATE	1, 4	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025484 FRAME: 0862